UPDATE: Boil Water Advisory | Road Closure

UPDATE: Henderson, KY 7/10/21- Boil Water Advisory Lifted: The Boil Water Advisory that was issued for a portion of the south side of Henderson, which was bounded by the following streets:  South Elm Place, South Elm Street, Hancock Street, and the River was lifted at 10:21 a.m.

It is advised that customers run a 5 to 10-minute flush at all their taps and throw away all ice.

If you have questions regarding the boil advisory, please contact HWU at 270-826-2421.

UPDATE: Henderson, KY 7/10/21- After thorough investigation, Henderson Water Utilities has determined that the Marywood Drive storm main repair is more extensive than originally anticipated, therefore, it will take longer than expected to repair.  The affected storm drain is a 60+ year old pipe which is failing in numerous places.

According to officials, sourcing and setting the new pipe required to make a permanent repair is unfortunately going to take at least two weeks; therefore, Marywood Drive will remain closed in the area from Gum Street to US HWY 41 until the end of July.

HWU would like to thank Public Works and Safety for their assistance thus far. Please plan for other routes and avoid the area if possible.  Businesses have access to their parking lots from US. 41.

If you have any questions regarding this closure update, please contact Henderson Water Utility at 270-826-2824. 

-HCWatchNews

Henderson, KY 7/8/21- Henderson Water Utility says a Boil Water Advisory (BWA) has been issued for a portion of the south side of Henderson. Officials say the area is bounded by the following streets:  South Elm Place, South Elm Street, Hancock Street, and the River.

Residents should boil water for human consumption or cooking for at least five minutes. Un-boiled water can safely be used for bathing and pets. If you have questions, please contact HWU at 270-826-2421. Please click their website below for general BWA information. 

Henderson Water Utility also says Marywood Drive will be closed in the area from Gum Street to US HWY 41 until Wednesday, July 14th at 5:00 p.m. for storm main repairs. If you have any questions on this closure, please contact Henderson Water Utility at 270-826-2824.

-HCWatchNews

Fatal Collision at Wolf Hills Road Monday Morning

Henderson, KY 10/25/21- Henderson City and County emergency responders were called to the scene of a fatal collision just after…

HPD: Auto Theft | Burglary

Henderson, KY 10/14/21- Henderson Police say a white male approximately 6’0″ tall, thin build, orange hair, beard, wearing a green…

Vehicle vs Building Leads to Arrest in Downtown Henderson

Henderson, KY 10/14/21- Just before 10PM, emergency responders were called out to the area of 120 N. Elm Street in…

Firefighters Battling Large Fire at the County Landfill

Henderson, KY 10/6/21- (7PM)The Henderson Fire Department was called out to the report of a possible building on fire at…

Pedestrian Struck on S Green Street Wednesday

Henderson KY 10/6/21- Henderson emergency responders were called to the 1600 block of South Green Street Wednesday morning for the…

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *